

SCHEDULE

Modification of [Directive 2006/88/EC](#)

6. Part 1 of Annex 5 is to be read as if—
- (a) in the heading, for “Member State” there were substituted “constituent GB territory”;
 - (b) in paragraph 1—
 - (i) the words before point 1.1, and point 1.1, were omitted;
 - (ii) in point 1.2—
 - (aa) in the words before point (a), “referred to in point 1.1(a)” was omitted;
 - (bb) in point (b), for “Member State” there were substituted “constituent GB territory”;
 - (c) in paragraph 2—
 - (i) in the words before point (a)—
 - (aa) for “Member State” there were substituted “constituent GB territory”;
 - (bb) for “date of application for the” there were substituted “proposed date of declaration of”;
 - (ii) in point (a), for “Member State” there were substituted “constituent GB territory”;
 - (iii) in point (b)—
 - (aa) for “the methods adopted pursuant to Article 49(3)” there were substituted “Decision 2015/1554”;
 - (iv) in the words after point (b), for “Member State” substitute “constituent GB territory”.